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April 16, 2012

Henry County Board of Commissioners
1853 Oakwood Avenue
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re: Henry County Landfill Return to Compliance

Dear Board of Commissioners:

In a letter dated April 13, 2012, Ohio EPA provided notice of violation occurring at Henry County
Landfill (facility) located at L-622 Township Road 11 Malinta, Ohio. The violation was originally
communicated to you during an exit conference following an inspection conducted on
April 2, 2012. On April 6, 2012, Ohio EPA performed a follow-up inspection of the facility to
determine compliance with Ohio's solid waste laws and regulations. As a result of the
inspection, Ohio EPA determined owner/operator has abated the following violation:

OAC Rule 3745-27-19(F)	 Inadequate Daily Cover	 Applied 1,400 cubic yards of soil
to cover exposed waste

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any
applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the
owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of
the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for
remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3043

Since rely,

Susan Hardy, 0. 0^^
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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